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Incident Number
 

Offense Incident Details Synopsis Arrestee Information Last Name/ Status Supplemental Synopsis

260228046 273.5(A) - INFLICT CORPORAL
INJURY ON
SPOUSE/COHABITANT/DATNG
RELATNSHP

422(A) - THREATEN CRIME WITH
INTENT TO TERRORIZE

594(A)(2) - VANDALISM:DAMAGE
PROPERTY

Location: UNION AVE

Occurred From Date:
2/14/2026 1:00:00 AM

S pushed V approximately 5', causing two visible bruises 
to V’s forearm and bicep and a knot/bump to V's head. S 
threatened he would “get her.”  After the disagreement, 
V discovered her tires were slashed. 

260228043 459 - BURGLARY Location: ALMARIDA DR

Occurred From Date:
2/27/2026 3:30:00 PM

(V)'s locked vehicle was entered and rummaged through 
by (S). There was no forced entry and (S) stole the opener 
to the apartment parking lot's entry gate. (S) is unknown 
and at large.

260228027 422(A) - THREATEN CRIME WITH
INTENT TO TERRORIZE

11550(A) - USE/UNDER INFLUENCE
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

69(A) - OBSTRUCT/RESIST EXEC
OFCR

Location: W HAMILTON AVE

Occurred From Date:
2/28/2026 10:00:00 AM

(S) arrived at the gas station and was threatening to fight 
people. (S) then threatened to kill (V). (V) felt fear that he 
would. (S) was contacted and also determined to be 
under the influence of a controlled substance. (S) was 
placed under arrest. While in the back of the patrol car,(S) 
made threats of killing the officer. DETENTION ONLY 

260228026 23152(F) - DUI ANY DRUG

381(B) - POSSESS/ETC SUBSTANCE
SIMILAR TO TOLUENE

Location: WINCHESTER BLVD

Occurred From Date:
2/28/2026 9:58:48 AM

(S) was involved in a vehicle collision. (S) was found to be
in possession of nitrous oxide and showed
signs/symptoms of being under the influence of it. (S)
performed SFST’s and was determined to be DUI. (S) was
arrested and booked.

BAXTER, KYLE 3/15/1991 AGE:
34
2/28/2026 10:30:00 AM
Demographics: Male, White,
Eyes Blue, Hair Brown, Height
(in) 69, Weight (lb) 175
Occupation: None Listed
Bail: 0

BAXTER - BOOKED

260228014 647(F) - DISORDERLY
CONDUCT:ALCOHOL

Location: CIVIC CENTER DR

Occurred From Date:
2/28/2026 2:26:43 AM

(S) was causing a disturbance, contacted and determined
to be intoxicated and unable to care for himself.

CHAVEZ, ISAIAH 6/28/1999
AGE: 26
2/28/2026 2:55:00 AM
Demographics: Male, Hispanic,
Eyes Brown, Hair Brown, Height
(in) 71, Weight (lb) 180
Occupation: None Listed
Bail: 1000

CHAVEZ - BOOKED

260228009 243(E)(1) - BATTERY:SPOUSE/EX
SPOUSE/DATE/ETC

Location: WINCHESTER BLVD

Occurred From Date:
2/28/2026 1:29:49 AM

 During an argument (S) pushed (V) in the face. (S) was 
placed under arrest.

TUDRUE, ONISIMO 9/16/1985
AGE: 40
2/28/2026 1:41:00 AM
Demographics: Male, Pacific
Islander, Eyes Brown, Hair Black,
Height (in) 72, Weight (lb) 230
Occupation: None Listed
Bail: 0

TUDRUE - BOOKED

260228006 243(B) - BATTERY ON PEACE
OFFICER/EMERGENCY
PERSONNEL/ETC

69(A) - OBSTRUCT/RESIST EXEC
OFCR

647(F) - DISORDERLY

Location: E CAMPBELL AVE

Occurred From Date:
2/28/2026 12:39:40 AM

(S) caused a disturbance.  (S) was contacted and
determined to be intoxicated to the point where he
could not care for himself or others. (S) resisted and
kicked an officer while being transported to the
ambulance gurney.

SUTTON, CHRISTOPHER
11/13/1989 AGE: 36
2/28/2026 1:11:00 AM
Demographics: Male, Unknown,
Eyes Green, Hair Brown, Height
(in) 68, Weight (lb) 150
Occupation: None Listed
Bail: 0

SUTTON - BOOKED

2/28/2026




